
BYU (23-10,9-9 Big 12) -vs- West Virginia (18-14,9-9 Big 12)
03/11/26 at T-Mobile Center, Kansas City, MO

 
 

 
 
BYU 68

West Virginia 48

Date: 03/11/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 12,811
Site: T-Mobile Center, Kansas City, MO
Referees: Gregory Nixon, Brooks Wells, Marques Pettigrew

Score By Period 1 2 Total
BYU 31 37 68
West Virginia 23 25 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Dybantsa,AJ * 39 11-24 0-3 5-6 2-5 7 1 3 2 0 2 27
30 Davis Jr.,Kennard * 34 7-11 5-6 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 2 20
01 Wright III,Robert * 35 5-13 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 3 0 0 11
13 Keita,Keba * 29 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 2 2 2 4
06 Kostić,Aleksej * 18 0-6 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Diomande,Dominique 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 3 6
07 Mboup,Khadim 14 0-1 0-1 0-2 3-4 7 3 0 2 0 0 0
34 Ahmed,Abdullah 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
05 Boskovic,Mihailo 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-61 6-18 6-10 16-19 35 15 9 13 4 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-61   45.9 % 6-18   33.3 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Huff,Honor * 37 3-13 3-8 8-9 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 3 17
00 Lorient,Brenen * 36 5-9 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 7 2 0 11
01 Floyd,Jasper * 34 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 2 9
52 Eaglestaff,Treysen * 21 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 2 2
55 Obioha,Harlan * 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 4 1 0 2
13 Moore,Chance 28 2-3 0-0 3-9 4-3 7 4 2 1 1 0 7
05 Thomas,DJ 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Jenkins,Amir 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-42 5-18 11-18 10-20 30 15 7 22 4 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22   36.36 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 8-20   40.00 % 2-12   16.67 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 16-42   38.1 % 5-18   27.8 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
19:48 TURNOVER  by HUFF,HONOR

MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ 19:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
18:42 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,JASPER

MISS 3PTR by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LORIENT,BRENEN

18:11 MISS 3PTR by LORIENT,BRENEN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 17:59 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --

17:24 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
17:11 FOUL  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
17:11 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
17:11 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 17:05 5-3 V 2
16:45 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUFF,HONOR
16:16 FOUL  by FLOYD,JASPER

MISS 3PTR by DYBANTSA,AJ 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER

15:46 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,HONOR
-- REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN

15:43 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN
STEAL  by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 15:43
TURNOVER  by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
15:32 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JASPER
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT(in the paint) 15:24

15:24 BLOCK  by LORIENT,BRENEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHANCE

15:00 TURNOVER  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00

15:00 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
15:00 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHANCE

14:40 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LORIENT,BRENEN
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
14:29 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ

SUB OUT by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 14:29
SUB IN by MBOUP,KHADIM 14:29

14:00 MISS JUMPER by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by DYBANTSA,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:53 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --

13:35 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,HONOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE

13:29 MISS TIPIN by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KEITA,KEBA 13:29
REBOUND DEF by DYBANTSA,AJ --

13:18 FOUL  by HUFF,HONOR
13:18 SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
13:18 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by KEITA,KEBA 13:18



SUB IN by AHMED,ABDULLAH 13:18
GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 13:07 9-10 H 1

12:47 TURNOVER  by MOORE,CHANCE
STEAL  by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 12:47

12:47 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR
12:47 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
12:47 SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER
12:47 SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN

MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 12:35
12:35 BLOCK  by OBIOHA,HARLAN

REBOUND OFF by DYBANTSA,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 12:29
REBOUND OFF by MBOUP,KHADIM --
TURNOVER  by MBOUP,KHADIM 12:21

12:13 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD --
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 12:00 11-10 V 1

11:35 TURNOVER  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
STEAL  by DYBANTSA,AJ 11:35
MISS LAYUP by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 11:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
11:28 SUB IN by LORIENT,BRENEN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 11:27
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT(in the paint) 11:10
REBOUND OFF by MBOUP,KHADIM --
MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
10:38 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN
10:38 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
10:38 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

SUB OUT by MBOUP,KHADIM 10:38
SUB IN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 10:38
TURNOVER  by DYBANTSA,AJ 10:16

10:16 STEAL  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
FOUL  by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 09:59

09:59 MISS FT by MOORE,CHANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:59 SUB OUT by HUFF,HONOR
09:59 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ

SUB OUT by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 09:59
SUB OUT by AHMED,ABDULLAH 09:59
SUB IN by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 09:59
SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA 09:59

09:59 11-11 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE
GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 09:44 13-11 V 2

09:19 MISS LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by DYBANTSA,AJ 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER
09:02 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN

STEAL  by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 09:02
MISS 3PTR by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 08:54
REBOUND OFF by DYBANTSA,AJ --
GOOD DUNK by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 08:44 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by DYBANTSA,AJ --

08:23 TURNOVER  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
08:23 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
08:23 SUB IN by HUFF,HONOR

SUB OUT by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 08:23



SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO 08:23
MISS 3PTR by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DJ
FOUL  by KEITA,KEBA 08:05

08:04 TURNOVER  by HUFF,HONOR
STEAL  by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 08:04
GOOD DUNK by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:01 17-11 V 6

07:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51

07:33 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ --
TURNOVER  by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by HUFF,HONOR
07:05 17-13 V 4 GOOD DUNK by LORIENT,BRENEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by DYBANTSA,AJ 06:55
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,KEBA --
GOOD TIPIN by KEITA,KEBA(in the paint) 06:50 19-13 V 6

06:26 MISS LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE

06:15 19-15 V 4 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 06:03 21-15 V 6

05:48 MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 05:48
REBOUND DEF by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO --
GOOD LAYUP by DYBANTSA,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:38 23-15 V 8

05:12 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,HONOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE

FOUL  by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 05:03
05:03 23-16 V 7 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR
05:03 SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
05:03 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
05:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
05:03 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR
05:03 SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
05:03 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO 05:03
SUB OUT by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 05:03
SUB OUT by KEITA,KEBA 05:03
SUB OUT by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 05:03
SUB IN by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 05:03
SUB IN by MBOUP,KHADIM 05:03
SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 05:03
SUB IN by AHMED,ABDULLAH 05:03

05:02 MISS FT by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND DEF by MBOUP,KHADIM --
GOOD LAYUP by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 04:40 25-16 V 9
FOUL  by MBOUP,KHADIM 04:15

04:15 MISS FT by MOORE,CHANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DYBANTSA,AJ 04:15
SUB IN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 04:15

04:15 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE
04:15 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
04:15 SUB IN by LORIENT,BRENEN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN

03:17 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN
STEAL  by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 03:17

03:12 FOUL  by JENKINS,AMIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12
SUB OUT by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 03:12



SUB IN by DYBANTSA,AJ 03:12
MISS FT by MBOUP,KHADIM(fastbreak) 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MBOUP,KHADIM(fastbreak) 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
FOUL  by AHMED,ABDULLAH 03:11

03:02 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,AMIR
03:02 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR
03:02 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
03:02 SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER
03:02 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 02:44 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by DYBANTSA,AJ --

02:14 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND DEF by MBOUP,KHADIM --
TURNOVER  by MBOUP,KHADIM 02:10

02:01 MISS JUMPER by OBIOHA,HARLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AHMED,ABDULLAH 02:01

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:58 28-20 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR

FOUL  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 01:58
01:58 28-21 V 7 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR

TURNOVER  by AHMED,ABDULLAH 01:48
01:48 STEAL  by HUFF,HONOR
01:43 FOUL  by OBIOHA,HARLAN
01:43 TURNOVER  by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by MBOUP,KHADIM 01:43
SUB OUT by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 01:43
SUB OUT by AHMED,ABDULLAH 01:43
SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO 01:43
SUB IN by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 01:43
SUB IN by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 01:43

01:43 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
01:43 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LORIENT,BRENEN

01:09 28-23 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB OUT by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 00:24
SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA 00:24

00:19 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN
STEAL  by DYBANTSA,AJ 00:19
GOOD DUNK by DYBANTSA,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 30-23 V 7

00:15 FOUL  by MOORE,CHANCE
00:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
00:15 SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 00:15
SUB OUT by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO 00:15
SUB IN by MBOUP,KHADIM 00:15
SUB IN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 00:15
GOOD FT by DYBANTSA,AJ(fastbreak) 00:15 31-23 V 8

00:00 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND DEF by DYBANTSA,AJ --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
20:00 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by MBOUP,KHADIM 20:00



SUB OUT by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 20:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 20:00
SUB IN by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 20:00
MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LORIENT,BRENEN
19:16 31-25 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 18:58 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --

18:31 MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
REBOUND DEF by DYBANTSA,AJ --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 18:27

18:27 STEAL  by FLOYD,JASPER
FOUL  by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 18:11

18:11 34-26 V 8 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR
18:11 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR

GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 17:59 36-27 V 9
17:37 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by OBIOHA,HARLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLOYD,JASPER
MISS 3PTR by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 17:13
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,KEBA --
MISS LAYUP by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 17:07
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,KEBA --
MISS 3PTR by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LORIENT,BRENEN
16:54 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
16:54 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

SUB OUT by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 16:54
SUB IN by MBOUP,KHADIM 16:54

16:45 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN
STEAL  by KEITA,KEBA 16:45
MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHANCE
16:01 MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT III,ROBERT(in the paint) 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
FOUL  by DYBANTSA,AJ 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
15:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ
15:42 MISS FT by MOORE,CHANCE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:42 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 15:24 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --

14:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN

14:51 39-33 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FLOYD,JASPER
-- ASSIST  by LORIENT,BRENEN

TURNOVER  by KEITA,KEBA 14:27
14:27 STEAL  by HUFF,HONOR

FOUL  by MBOUP,KHADIM 14:11
14:11 MISS FT by MOORE,CHANCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:09 MISS FT by MOORE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by MBOUP,KHADIM --
FOUL  by KEITA,KEBA 14:01
TURNOVER  by KEITA,KEBA 14:01
SUB OUT by MBOUP,KHADIM 14:01
SUB IN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 14:01

13:39 39-35 V 4 GOOD DUNK by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUFF,HONOR



MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 13:29
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD(in the paint) 13:24 41-35 V 6

12:53 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND DEF by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 12:29
REBOUND OFF by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE --
MISS TIPIN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER
FOUL  by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 12:03

12:03 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
12:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
12:03 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR
12:03 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by KEITA,KEBA 12:03
SUB IN by AHMED,ABDULLAH 12:03

11:49 FOUL  by HUFF,HONOR
11:49 TURNOVER  by HUFF,HONOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
FOUL  by AHMED,ABDULLAH 11:36
TURNOVER  by AHMED,ABDULLAH 11:36

11:16 TURNOVER  by OBIOHA,HARLAN
GOOD DUNK by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 11:04 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by DYBANTSA,AJ --

10:40 43-38 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LORIENT,BRENEN
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CHANCE

10:14 FOUL  by MOORE,CHANCE
10:14 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR
10:14 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
10:14 SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER
10:14 SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN

09:36 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint)
09:21 FOUL  by FLOYD,JASPER

SUB OUT by AHMED,ABDULLAH 09:21
SUB IN by KEITA,KEBA 09:21
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 09:04 45-40 V 5

08:47 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,JASPER
REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT(in the paint) 08:35
REBOUND OFF by KEITA,KEBA --

08:35 FOUL  by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
08:35 SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
08:35 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:35
SUB OUT by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 08:35
SUB IN by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 08:35

08:21 FOUL  by MOORE,CHANCE
GOOD FT by DYBANTSA,AJ 08:21 46-40 V 6
SUB OUT by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 08:21
SUB IN by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 08:21
GOOD FT by DYBANTSA,AJ 08:21 47-40 V 7

08:07 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,HONOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE

08:03 47-42 V 5 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 07:44 49-42 V 7

07:22 TURNOVER  by HUFF,HONOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by HUFF,HONOR
07:22 SUB IN by LORIENT,BRENEN



SUB OUT by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 07:22
SUB IN by MBOUP,KHADIM 07:22
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 07:13

07:04 FOUL  by OBIOHA,HARLAN
07:04 TURNOVER  by OBIOHA,HARLAN

GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 06:39 51-42 V 9
06:39 FOUL  by LORIENT,BRENEN
06:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
06:39 SUB IN by HUFF,HONOR

MISS FT by DYBANTSA,AJ 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LORIENT,BRENEN

06:19 MISS LAYUP by OBIOHA,HARLAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OBIOHA,HARLAN

06:01 TURNOVER  by OBIOHA,HARLAN
STEAL  by KEITA,KEBA 06:01

05:56 FOUL  by OBIOHA,HARLAN
GOOD FT by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD(fastbreak) 05:56 52-42 V 10

05:56 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
05:56 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

MISS FT by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD(fastbreak) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by MBOUP,KHADIM --

05:53 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
05:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 05:47 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --

05:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:41 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
05:41 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE
05:31 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR

REBOUND DEF by KEITA,KEBA --
TURNOVER  by DYBANTSA,AJ 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by FLOYD,JASPER
FOUL  by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 04:49

04:48 MISS FT by MOORE,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by MBOUP,KHADIM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 04:21

04:21 BLOCK  by MOORE,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD(in the paint) 04:15 57-42 V 15

03:52 TURNOVER  by LORIENT,BRENEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
MISS 3PTR by MBOUP,KHADIM 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,HONOR
FOUL  by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 03:36
SUB OUT by MBOUP,KHADIM 03:36
SUB IN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 03:36

03:36 57-43 V 14 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR(fastbreak)
03:36 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR(fastbreak)
03:27 FOUL  by MOORE,CHANCE

GOOD FT by DYBANTSA,AJ 03:27 58-44 V 14
GOOD FT by DYBANTSA,AJ 03:27 59-44 V 15
SUB OUT by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 03:27
SUB IN by MBOUP,KHADIM 03:27

03:16 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,JASPER
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT III,ROBERT(in the paint) 02:51 61-44 V 17
FOUL  by MBOUP,KHADIM 02:39

02:39 61-45 V 16 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR
SUB OUT by MBOUP,KHADIM 02:39
SUB IN by KOSTIć,ALEKSEJ 02:39

02:39 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by HUFF,HONOR
GOOD JUMPER by DYBANTSA,AJ(in the paint) 02:10 63-46 V 17

01:59 63-48 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS JR.,KENNARD 01:40 66-48 V 18
ASSIST  by WRIGHT III,ROBERT --

01:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ
BLOCK  by KEITA,KEBA 01:29
REBOUND DEF by DYBANTSA,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT III,ROBERT(in the paint) 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by LORIENT,BRENEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WRIGHT III,ROBERT 00:58
SUB IN by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 00:58
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58

00:58 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
00:58 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by DIOMANDE,DOMINIQUE 00:58
SUB IN by BOSKOVIC,MIHAILO 00:58
GOOD LAYUP by KEITA,KEBA(in the paint) 00:53 68-48 V 20

00:42 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,JASPER
-- REBOUND OFF by OBIOHA,HARLAN

00:36 MISS 3PTR by OBIOHA,HARLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLOYD,JASPER

00:29 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND DEF by DYBANTSA,AJ --


